

Far West Masters Ski Racing

Mammoth Mountain DH / DH / DH Feb. 21-24, 2011

The masters will have 4 days of DH at Mammoth in February in a joint race with the USSA Juniors. Downhill training is mandatory, as required by USSA competition rules; there will be 3 DH races.

Mammoth Mountain, CA http://www.mammothmountain.com **Race Location**

Mon-Thu Feb. 21-24, 2011 **Race Dates**

\$38.00 per race; DH training \$20/day **Entry Fee**

Lift Tickets \$46 competitor (\$23 65+).

Online at http://skiracereg.com (recommended) or by mail to the race organizer **Race Entries**

(printable entry form available on http://farwestmasters.org) by Feb. 18.

7:30-9:00 A.M. daily in Roma's Room, Broadway Marketplace, Mammoth Mountain Main Lodge Registration

February 21 & 22 - Downhill Training (mandatory) Schedule

> February 23 - 2 Downhill Races February 24 - 1 Downhill Race

Mammoth Mountain Race Dept. Race

P.O. Box 24 **Organizer**

Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546

Phone: (760) 934-0642 Fax: (760) 934-0613

Email: racedepartment@mammoth-mtn.com

Race

Race Announcement - Mammoth - Feb. 21-23, 2011
http://farwestmasters.org/announcements/2011/ RaceAnnouncement_Mammoth_Feb2011_Sierra_Classic_DH.pd Announcement

Mammoth is offering a special discounted group lodging rate for competitors - please see the organizer's race announcement for details.

Open class competitors: if you are competing for Open class season points (and you know who are!), please note that the two NSS races will be held using standard national masters rules, i.e., no OP class. The remaining 3 SG races will follow FW rules: you must ELECT PRIOR TO THE RACE if you wish to compete in Open class (no later than the day prior to the opening of the weekend event); WOP will run after all other women's classes and MOP will run after all other men's age classes.

Helmets are required for all disciplines!

Competitors must be a current member of USSA and Far West Masters. New racers are welcome and may obtain an inexpensive one-time weekend competition license. Information about membership is available on our http://farwestmasters.org web site or by contacting us at membership@farwestmasters.org.

Please keep in mind that weather and/or snow conditions may cause a change in the schedule. It's always a good idea to check with the race organizer or look for news updates on the Far West Masters web site at http://farwestmasters.org prior to attending a competition.